                     JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
JST134W-800D  1A TRIAC                                                                                                                      Rev.A.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
JST134W-800D                                                              JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition Quadrant Value Unit

JST134W-800D                                                              JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     ST     134     W     -800     D
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
800:VDRM /VRRM≥800V
D:IGT1-3≤5mA IGT4≤10mAIT(RMS):1A
W:SOT-223-2L
MARKING
134W8D
XXX XXX
XXX XXX
LOT NO.
3
JST134W-800D                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
P(W)
IT(RMS)(A)
104℃
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
0 25 50 75 100 125
IT(RMS)(A)
TC(℃)
FIG.3: RMS on-state current versus ambient
temperature (printed circuit board FR4, copper
thickness: 35μm) (full cycle)
FIG.4: Surge peak on-state current
versus number of cycles
JST134W-800D                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7: Relative variations of gate trigger current,
holding current and latching current versus
junction temperature
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Tj(℃)
IGT,IH,IL(Tj)/IGT,IH,IL(Tj=25℃)